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Pharmacy and Allied 
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0y Co olego 

2.5.2: Additional Information 

11/13/24. 4 00 PM 

Durgapur 

Outlook 

From IC_EXAMS <examinations @bcrcp.org> 
Date Mon 6/10/2024 9:29 AM 

To 

Change of Seat Matrix of Mr. Soham Kundu due to Hepatic Disorder 

O 2 attachments (287 KB) 

ot Phar 

office.coe @makautwb.ac.in <office.coe@makautwb.ac.in> 

Respected Sir, 

Ph. 

e-mail 

Approved by PCI & Affillated to MAKAUT, WB and WBSCT&VE&SD 
Dr. Meghnad Saha Saranl, Bidhannagar, Durgapur-713206, West Berngal (India) 

WhatsApp Image 2024-06-10 at 9.02.21 AMjpeg: WhatsApp Image 2024-06-08 at 8.47.38 PMjpeg: 

Mail - 1C_EXAMS - Oulook 

Shobhan Bose 
Assistant Professor & 

In-charge, Examinations 
BCRCP 

This is for your kind information that one of our students Mr. Soham Dutta (University Roll No: 
18901920040) is suffering from Hepatic illness. Concerned doctor had advised to allot his sitting 
arrange ment in a AC room. In this regard we informed all the information to University 
representative. With his guidance Soham Kundu is being allotted in AC room. 
Ple ase find out the attachment of prescription and Blood report of Soham Kundu. 

: (0343) 243 2678/79 

:bcrcp_dgp@yaho0.co.in 
: www.bcrcp.ac.in 

office.comimaiid!AAOMAGTIYWZzGioLI1ZGItNDRZO41TIyLwrzdmao2VmMDijYQAOMWAqvsGghYkI2KW 1%. 

Prof. (Dr) sarSRumar Samanta 
M. Pharm., Ph.D (J.U.) 

Princip al 
Dr. B. C. Roy Co'lege c Pharmacy & AHS 

Durgapur, l"esi bengal-713206 

ACCREDITED BY NAAC (B++) & NBA (FOR UG PHARMACY) [2023-2026] 



Dr. B.C. Roy College of 
Pharmacy and Allied 

Health Sciences 

11/13/24, 4:05 PM 

Oa Outlook 

From IC_EXAMS <examinations @bcrcp.org> 
Date Wed 5/15/2024 12:37 PM 
To 

DISCREPANCY IN CA4 MARKS OF PAPER PT810C CC-189 

1 attachment (5 MB) 
PT810C_189.pdf; 

Dear Sir, 

office.coe@makautwb.ac.in <office.coe@makautwb.acin> 

Ph. 

e-mail 

Thanking you and with warm regards. 

Shobhan Bose 

Dr. Meghnad Saha Saranl, Bidhannagar, Durgapur-713206, West Berngal (India) 

This is to draw your urgent attention that one discrepancy was found in CA4 marks of Advanced 

Instrumentation Techniques(Elective), Paper code: PT810C. 

Assistant Professor & 

In-charge, Examinations 

Approved by PCI & Affiliated to MAKAUT, WB and WBSCT&VE&SD 

Concerned faculty have uploaded the CA4 atendance sheet on the University portal as per time. But 
whenever we downloaded the CA4 marks today (15-05-2024), we found there were no CA4 marks 
for the paper Advanced instrumentation Techniques(Elective-PT810C) in the CA4 sheet. 

Please treat this as urgent & do needful to show the marks at the earliest. 

BCRCP 

Meil - IC EXAMS - Outtook 

In this regard we attached the CA4 attendance sheet of Advanced Instrumentation 
Technigues(Elective-PT810C) 

ot Phar 
Durgapur 

: (0343) 243 2678/79 

: bcrcp_dgp@yahoo.co.in 
:www.bcrcp.ac.in 

&AHo 

Prof.(D) Sanñir Kumnar Sarnanta 
M. Pharm., Ph.D (J.U.) 

Principal 

htlps /oUlook polpmmaiVidWAAQAGIIIYWZIZGIOLWI 1ZGIltUDRZI04MTIyLWYZMmaOM2VmMDhjYOAOAKJWRSluloRLuhOWgHn3EE4%3D 

Dr. B. C. Roy Col'ege of Pharmacy & AHS 
Durgapur, Wesi Gengal-713206 

ACCREDITED BY NAAC (B++) & NBA (FOR UG PHARMACY) [2023-2026] 

1/1 



Dr. B.C. Roy College of 
Pharmacy and Allied 

Health Sciences 

11/13J24. 4.04 PM 

of 

Oa Outlook 

From IC EXAMS <exaninations @bcrcp.org> 
Date Thu S/9/2024 11:34 AM 

To 

3 attachments (2 MB) 

Rectification of CA3 Marks Mr. Rajen Hoque (University Roll no: 18905923056) 

COE_ 189.pdf 1711973815.pdf, evaluation Rajen.pdt; 

Dear Sir, 

office.coe @makautwb.acin <office.coe @makautwbacin> 

The details of students are as follows: 

Name: Rajen Hoque, 
University Roll no: 18905923056 
Paper: Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry 
Paper Code: PT213 

Approved by PCI & Affillated to MAKAUT, WB and WBSCT&VE&SD 
Dr. Meghnad Saha Sarani, Bidhannagar, Durgapur-713206, West Bengal (India) 

This is to draw your urgent attention that one discrepancy was found during evaluation of CA3 
answer scripts through DVS portal. One of our students of B. Pharm. 1sy year 2nd semester obtained 
25 at the time of DVS evaluation but when we downloaded the PDF of CA3 Marks fron Multiple 
report section of college portal he secured 0 marks in that paper. As per the marks panel, it is found 
that he obtained 26 out of 25 at the time of DVS Evaluation. 

Ph. 

e-mail 

Thanking you and with warm regards. 

Shobhan Bose 

Please treat this as urgent & do needful to rectify the marks at the earliest. 

Assistant Professor & 

In-charge, Examinations 
BCRCP 

{ Durgapur 

Mail - IC EXAMS- Outlook 

ouuor 

: (0343) 243 2678/79 
: bcrcp_dgp@yahoo.co.in 
: www.bcrcp.ac.in 

Piof. (Dr.Shi Kumar Samant 
M. Pham., Ph.D (J.0.) 

Prnc1pal 
Dr. D. C.Roy Co 'Fharmiry & 1H° 

Durgapu, Wetit,3i i13200 

ofic commaiVidIAAQAGtIYWZzGIOLM 1ZGIIDRIZ04MTIyLWYZMmQ0M2VInMDI)YQAQAGViLOGr2hLIgviUeD3R IK%30 

ACCREDITED BY NAAC (B++) & NBA (FOR UG PHARMACY) [2023-2026] 

1/1 



Dr. B.C. Roy College of 
Pharmacy and Allied 

Health Sciences 

11/13/24, 4-06 PM 

Goiege 

o Outlook 

From IC EXAMs <examinations@bcrcp.org> 
Date Fri 6/14/2024 10:30 AM 
To 

1 attach ment (2 MB) 

CHANGE OF SITTING ARRANGEMENT OF SoUBHAGYA MUKHERJEE DUE TO HEPATIC DISORDER 

soubhagya Mukherjee .pdf; 

Respected Sir, 

Shobhan Bose 

office coe@makautwb.acin <office.coeamakautwb.acin> 

Assistant Professor & 
In-charge, Examinations 
BCRCP 

of Phar 
https llouloo. 

Ph. 

e-mail 

Durgapur 

This is for your kind information that one of our students Mr. SoUBHAGYA MUKHERJEE (University 
Roll No: 13901920052) is suffering from Hepatic illness. Concerned doctor had advised to allot his 

sitting arrangement in a AC room. In this regard we informed all the information to University 
representative. With his guidance SOUBHAGYA MUKHERJEE is being allotted in AC room. 
Please find out the attachment of prescription and Blood report of Soham Kundu. 

Po 

: (0343) 243 2678/79 

Approved by PCI & Affllated to MAKAUT, WB and WBSCT&VE&SD 
Dr. Meghnad Saha Saranl, Bidhannagar, Durgapur-713206, West Bengal (India) 

Moil IC EXAAS -Outook 

: bcrcp_dgp@yahoo.co.in 
: www.bcrcp.ac.in 

Prof. (Dr) HIKunar Samanta 
M Pham., Fh.D (J.U.) 

ha:macy & AHS 
13206 inaiVid/AAQNAGNIYwzzGIOL1ZGIINDRZ04NTIyLWYZMnaOM2VMDhiYOAOAFooRsDXA2E FlxOUlsoSegPa0%3D 1/1 

ACCREDITED BY NAAC (B++) & NBA (FOR UG PHARMACY) [2023-2026] 

Pritcipal 



Dr. B.C. Roy College of 
Pharmacy and Allied 

Health Sciences 

11/13424, 4 02 PM 

college of 

o Outlook 

From IC_EXAMS <examinations @bcrcp.org> 
Date Tue 8/8/2023 4:53 PM 

0 1 attachment (194 KB) 
189.pdt: 

Template for submission of request for the non-participant in evaluation process for allowing 
tagging in 2023-24 

Respected Sir, 

office.coe @makautwb.ac.in <office.coe @makautwb.ac.in> 

With regards. 

Shobhan Bose 
Assistant Professor & 

In-charge, Examinations 
BCRCp 

Ph. 

e-mail 

Pharn Durgapur 

Approved by PCI & Affillated to MAKAUT, WB and WBSCT&VE&SD 
Dr. Meghnad Saha Saranl, Bidhannagar, Durgapur-713206, West Bengal (India) 

Moll - Ic EXAMS-Oudook 

Please find out the attachment regarding Template for submission of request for the non-participant 
in evaluation process for allowing tagging in 2023-24. 

: (0343) 243 2678/79 

: bcrcp_dgp@yahoo.co.in 
:www.bcrcp.ac.in 

conimailiAAOMAGIIYwz2aioLWI 1zGtIDRZOAMTYLWYZMmQOMZVMDYRAO ÇWFq7)pFsidNUJDK32U%ID 

Prof. (Dr.) Sanlr Kumar Samanta 
M. Pharm., Ph.D (J.U.) 

Princ1pal 
Dr. B. C. Roy Collan: c: Pharnm3cy & AHS 

Durnapur, Wast Eengei-i 13206 

ACCREDITED BY NAAC (B++) & NBA (FOR UG PHARMACY) [2023-2026] 



Dr. B.C. Roy College of 
Pharmacy and Allied 

C..Roy 

Health Sciences 

11/13/24, 4 02 PM 

o Outlook 

From IC EXAMS <examinations@bcrcp.org> 
Date Tue 12/5/2023 4:20 PM 

To 

Paper tagging problem for Course code 207 (Pharmaceutical Analysis) 

Dear Sir, 

Please look afler the matter. 

office.coe @makautwb.acin <office.coe@makautwb.acin> 

Regards 
Shobhan Bose 
Assistant Professor & 

Ph. 

e-mail 

In-charge, Examinations 
BCRCP 

Durgapur 

This is to inform you that after tagging teachers for sessional papers in M. Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis 
(Course code: 207), the teachers cannot upload marks in the portal. Upon trying, the potal presents 
"Papper entry settings pending". 

Approved by PCI & Affillated to MAKAUT, WB and WBSCT&VE&SD 
Dr. Meghnad Saha Sarani, Bidhannagar, Durgapur-713206, West Bengal (India) 

Mail - IC EXAMS- Outook 

: (0343) 243 2678/79 
: bcrcp_dgp@yahoo.co.in 
: www.bcrcp.ac.in 

M. Pharm., Ph.D (J.U.) 
Principal 

Prof. (Dr S Kumar Samania 

Dr. 8.C.Roy Col' Ehomacy & AHS 
Duroapur, We:i Ben ai-713206 

Htps /outoomaidAAQKAGNIYWZRGIOLWI 1zGIINDRZO4MTIyLYZMnaoM2VmtMDhjYOAOACOgR4DeWPpJpTaFo6Ozigw%30 1/1 

ACCREDITED BY NAAC (B++) & NBA (FOR UG PHARMACY) (2023-2026] 



Dr. B.C. Roy College of 
Pharmacy and Allied 

Health Sciences 

11/13/24, 4 03 PM 

o Outlook 

From IC_EXAMS <examinations@bcrcp.org> 
Date Fri 2/9/2024 11:10 AM 

TG 

Rectification of YGPA of 2nd semester Grade Card of Mr. Sayan Dalui (University Roll no: 
18901917063) 

N1 attachment (1 MB) 

18901917063_189.pdt; 

Dear Sir, 

office.coe@makautwb.acin <office.coe @makautwb.acin> 

Approved by PCI & Affiliated to MAKAUT, WB and WBSCT&VE&SD 

Dr. Meghnad Saha Sarani, Bidhannagar, Durgapur-713206, West Bengal (India) 

Ph. 

e-mail 

Mail - IC EXAMS - Outook 

This is to drawn your urgent attention that tbe second senester grade card of our student Mr. Sayan Dalui 
(University Roll no 18901917063), Registration No: 1718902 10072 of 2017-2018) is showing "*" under the 
YGPA, whereas be has completed the B. Pham course in 2022-23(0dd Sem). 

Thanking you and with warm regards. 

Shobhan Bose 

We have attached all his grade cards for your kind perusal in this 1natter. Fron the result of 20d semester of Mr. 
Sayan Dalui, It is evident that he bad passed all the Theory, Practical and Sessional papers in all semesters. 
Therefore, may I equest you to kindly rectify and update lis results so that he does not face dificulties in 
securing jobshiglher study. 
Please treat this is as urgent & requesting you to kind ly rectify the result at the earliest. 

Assistant Professor & 
In-charge, Examinations 
BCRCP 

jDurgapur 

: (0343) 243 2678/79 

: bcrcp_dgp@yahoo.co.in 
:www.bcrcp. ac.in 

Proi.(Dr) Samir Kumar Samania 
M. Pharm., Ph.D (J.U.) 

Principal 
Dr. B.C. Roy College of Pharmacy & AHS 

Durgapur, West Gengal-713206 

hyps llouUgok difce covmaid/AAQKAGUIYWZZGIOLWI1ZGIt IDRZ04MTIyLWYzhMmQ0M2VmMDhjYQAOAFuthehpo DIF rJO aaE JHu%2DU%3D 

ACCREDITED BY NAAC (B++) & NBA (FOR UG PHARMACY) (2023-2026] 

1/1 



Dr. B.C. Roy College of 
Pharmacy and Allied 

Health Sciences 

11/13/24, 4 03 PM 

o Outlook 

From IC EXAMS cexaminations @bcrcp.org> 
Date Mon 3/4/2024 1:05 PM 

To 

A 1 attachment (427 KB) 

Queries and some observations regarding answer script evaluation of Cellular & Molecular 
Pharmacology (MPT 1084) 

189_HE_INSTRUCTION pdt; 

Respected Sir, 

office.coe@makautwb.acin <office.coe@makautwb.acin> 

Regards 

Shobhan Bose 

This is for your information and necessary action please. 

Assistant Professor & 

In-charge, Examinations 
BCRCP 

cDurgapur 

I would like to inform you that one of our faculty members Dr. Abhik Si, who has been 
appointed as an examiner for paper Cellular & Molecular Pharmacology (MPT 1084) by the University, had informed some queries regarding evaluation process. He pointed out that he had not 
received any guidelines for answer script evaluation from Head -Examiner and also not seen ay answer key or model answer for the questions. 

S 

Ph. 

e-mail 

atmaC 
htts lloutlcoh. otf 

Approved by PCI & Affillated to MAKAUT, WB and WBSCT&VE&SD 
Dr. Meghnad Saha Sarani, Bidhannagar, Durgapur-713206, West Bengal (India) 

Mail - IC_EXAMS - Oulook 

(0343) 243 2678/79 

: bcrcp_dgp@yaho0.co. in 
: www.bcrcp.ac.in 

Kumar Samanta 

Princ1pal 
M. Pharm., Ph.D (J.U.) 

Dr. B. C.Roy Collage ot harmacy & AHS 
Dusgapur, Wesl Oengai-713206 

nai/id/AAOKAGNIYWzzGIOLWI1ZGINDRZO4MTIyLWYztAnQON12VmMDH,YOAOAB5A11C5ALJEloiMGEYIFH4%3D 

ACCREDITED BY NAAC (B++) & NBA (FOR UG PHARMACY) [2023-2026] 

1/1 



Dr. B.C. Roy College of 
Pharmacy and Allied 

Health Sciences 

ROV 
ROy Co 

11/13/24. 4 04 PM 

Gollege 

D Outlook 

From IC EXAMS <examinations @bcrcp.org> 
Date Thu S/9/2024 11:34 AM 

Rectification of CA3 Marks Mr. Rajen Hoque (University Roll no: 18905923056) 

To 

D 3 attachments (2 MB) 

office.coe @makautwb acin <office coe @makautwb.acin> 

COE_189 pdt 1711973815.pdf evaluation Rajen.pdf; 

Dear Sir, 

The details of students are as follows: 

Name: Rajen Hoque, 
University Roll no: 18905923056 
Paper: Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry 
Paper Code: PT213 

This is to draw your urgent attention that one discrepancy was found during evaluation of CA3 
answer scripts through DVS portal. One of our students of B. Pharm. 15y year 2nd semester obtained 
25 at the time of DVS evaluation but when we downloaded the PDF of CA3 Marks fron Multiple 
report section of college portal he secured 0 marks in that paper. As per the marks panel, it is found 
that he obtained 26 out of 25 at the time of DVS Evaluation. 

Approved by PCI & Affliated to MAKAUT, WB and WBSCT&VE&SD 
Dr. Meghnad Saha Sarani, Bidhannagar, Durgapur-713206, West Bengal (India) 

Thanking you and with warm regards. 

Shobhan Bose 

Ph. 

e-mail 

Please treat this as urgent & do needful to rectify the marks at the earliest. 

Assistant Professor & 
In-charge, Examinations 
BCRCP 

Maul - IC EXAMS-Ouloo. 

of Ph. 

2DurgPo 

: 
: (0343) 243 2678/79 

bcrcp_dgp@yahoo.co. in 
:www.bcrcp.ac.in 

Prof. (Dr.) sah Kumar Samanta 
M. Pharm., Ph.D (J.U.) 

Prncipal 
Dr. B. C. Rcy Collee ot Pnarmacy & AHS 

Durgapur, West Bengai-7 13206 

Smalid!AAOAGt UIYWZZGIOLWI 1ZGI IDRZO4MTIyLWYZhMmQ0t42VmMDhjY OAQAGviLO6I2hLJgVUeD3R1k%3D 

ACCREDITED BY NAAC (B++) & NBA (FOR UG PHARMACY) [2023-2026] 

1/1 



Dr. B.C. Roy College of 
Pharmacy and Allied 

Health Sciences 

11/13/24, 4 05 PM 

Goliege 

o Outlook 

DISCREPANCY IN CA4 MARKS OF PAPER PT810C_CC-189 

From IC EXAMS <examinations@bcrcp.org> 

Date Wed 5/15/2024 12:37 PM 
To 

S1 attachment (5 MB) 

PT810C_189.pdf; 

office.coe @makautwb.ac.in <office.coe @makautwb.ac.in > 

Dear Sir, 

This is to draw your urgent attention that one discrepancy was found in CA4 marks of Advanced 
Instrumentation Techniques(Elective), Paper code: PT810oc. 
Concerned faculty have uploaded the CA4 attendance sheet on the University portal as per time. But 
whenever we downloaded the CA4 marks today (15-05-2024), we found there were no CA4 marks 
for the paper Advanced Instrumentation Techniques(Elective-PT810C) in the CA4 sheet. 

Thanking you and with warm regards. 

Shobhan Bose 

In this regard we attached the CA4 attendance sheet of Advanced Instrumentation 
Techniques(Elective-PT810C) 
Please treat this as urgent & do needful to show the marks at the earliest. 

Assistant Professor & 

In-charge, Examinations 
BCRCP 

Approved by PCI 8& Affillated to MAKAUT, WB and WBSCT&VE&SD 
Dr. Meghnad Saha Sarani, Bidhannagar, Durgapur-713206, West Bengal (India) 

of Pha ar 
Durgapur 

Ph. 

e-mail 

Mail-ICEXAMS- Outlook 

htfrs llodtcak of 
macB 
SH 

: (0343) 243 2678/79 
:bcrcp_dgp@yahoo.co.in 
: www.bcrcp.ac.in 

Hrof. 

Princ1pa! 
or. 3. C, Roy Col! o Fhormacy & AHS 

Dhroapur, West terg :l-7 13206 

malidAAOkAGNIYWZZGOLWI 1ZGINDRZO4t4TtyLWYzMmQOM2VMDhjYOAJWRsluhtoRLuhOWatn3EE4%30 1/1 

ACCREDITED BY NAAC (B++) & NBA (FOR UG PHARMACY) (2023-2026] 

() Soir lumr S: nanta 
A.Pharm., Ph.D (J.U.) 



Dr. B.C. Roy College of 
Pharmacy and Allied 

Health Sciences 

11/13/24, 4 06 PM 

o Outlook 

From IC_EXAMS <examinations@bcrcp.org> 
Date Mon 6/10/2024 9:29 AM 

Change of Seat Matrix of Mr. Soham Kundu due to Hepatic Disorder 

To 

2 attachments (287 KB) 

office.coe @makautwb.ac.in <office.coe@makautwb.acin> 

Respected Sir, 

WhatsApp Image 2024-06-10 at 9.02.21 AMjpeg: WhatsApp Image 2024-06-08 at 847.38 PMjpeg: 

Shobhan Bose 
Assistant Professor & 

In-charge, Examinations 
BCRCP 

Durgapur 

Ph. 

e-mail 

Mail - IC EXAMS - Outook 

macs 
htu llootook. ofo 

SHY 

Approved by PCI & Ailiated to MAKAUT, WB and WBSCT&VE&SD 
Dr. Meghnad Saha Sarani, Bidhannagar, Durgapur-713206, West Bengal (Iindia) 

This is for your kind information that one of our students Mr. Soham Dutta (University Roll No: 
18901920040) is suffering from Hepatic illness. Concerned doctor had advised to allot his sitting 
arrangement in a AC room. In this regard we informed all the information to University 

representative. With his guidance Soham Kundu is being allotted in AC room. 
Please find out the attachment of prescription and Blood report of Soham Kundu. 

: (0343) 243 2678/79 
: bcrcp_dgp@yahoo.co.in 
: www.bcrcp.ac.in 

PuncpT 

tol. (ü: )at Kumar Samanta 
h. Pharen , Ph D (J.U.) 

Dr. 3. C. Roy Co ii mary & AHS 
Duit, 2Bng-713206 

mailid/AAOkAGIYWZg GwLW1ZGDRZO4.1TyLWYztln00hM2V1ntMUhyYaAQAAW%2F02X24V5GghYkI2KW1%. 

ACCREDITED BY NAAC (B++) & NBA (FOR UG PHARMACY) (2023-2026] 

1/1 



Dr. B.C. Roy College of 
Pharmacy and Allied 

Health Sciences 

Ro 

11/13/24.4:06 PM 

Gollege 

D Qutlook 

From IC_EXAMS <examinations@bcrcp.org> 
Date Fri 6/14/2024 10:30 AM 

To 

CHANGE OF SITTING ARRANGEMENT OF SOUBHAGYA MUKHERJEE DUE TO HEPATIC DISORDER 

) 1 attachment (2 MB) 

soubhagya Mukherjee .pdf; 

Respected Sir, 

office.coe @makautwb.acin <office.coe @makautwb.a c.in > 

Shobhan Bose 
Assistant Professor & 
In-charge, Examinations 
BCRCP 

of Pha 
Durgapur 

Ph. 

e-mail 

Approved by PCI & Affilated to MAKAUT, WB and WBSCT&VE&SD 
Dr. Meghnad Saha Sarani, Bidhannagar, Durgapur-713206, West Bengal (India) 

This is for your kind information that one of our students Mr. SOUBHAGYA MUKHERJEE (University 
Roll No: 18901920052) is suffering from Hepatic illness. Concerned doctor had advised to allot his 

sitting arrangement in a AC room. In this regard we informed all the information to University 
representative. With his guidance SOUBHAGYA MUKHERJEE is being allotted in AC room. 
Please find out the attachment of prescription and Blood report of Soham Kundu. 

: (0343) 243 2678/79 

:bcrcp_dgp@yahoo.co. in 
:www.bcrcp.ac.in 

Mail - 1C EXAMS-Outook 

SH 

Prof. (Dr) Samir Kumar Samanta 
M. Pharm., Ph.D (J.U.) 

Princ1pal Dr, 0. C. Roy Colle 'Pr macy & AHS 
Durgapur, West iengui-713206 

htpsliloutook.ofdonaidAAOAGHIYWZRGI0LWA 1ZGI IDRZ04MIyLWÝZMnQ042VntADh)YQAOAEogR+DX%%2Fl«OulsaSegPa0%3D 1/1 

ACCREDITED BY NAAC (B++) & NBA (FOR UG PHARMACY) (2023-2026] 



Dr. B.C. Roy College of 
Pharmacy and Allied 

.C. R 

Health Sciences 

11/13/24, 407 PM 

o Outlook 

From IC_EXAMS <examinations@bcrcp.org> 
Date Fri 6/14/2024 10:40 AM 

To 

Authorization of Mr. Soumya Mitra as In-Charge to conduct End Semester Examination dated 14 

06-2024 (2nd half) 

Respected Sir, 

office.coe @makautwb.acin <office.coe @makautwb.acin> 

Ph. 

e-mail 

Co Principal BCRCP <principal@bcrcp.org>; Soumya Mitra <mitra soumya1990@gmail.com> 

Approved by PCI & Affiliated to MAKAUT, WB and WBSCT&VE&SD 
Dr. Meghnad Saha Sarani, Bidhannagar, Durgapur-713206, West Bengal (India) 

Mail - IC EXAMS-Oulook 

Shobhan Bose 
Assistant Professor & 

In-charge, Examinations 
BCRCP 

: (0343) 243 2678/79 

SHY 

: bcrcp_dgp@yahoo.co.in 
:www.bcrcp.ac.in 

This is for your kind information that, due to unforeseen circumstances, I authorise Mr. Soumya 
Mitra to take in-charge conducting the End Semester Examination for today 2nd half only. 
In this regard I sincerely appreciate your understanding and look forward to your favorable response. 
Thank you and with regards 

Prof. (Dr) Sfnir Kumar Sarmanta 
M. Pharm., Ph.D (J.U.) 

Princ1pal 
Dr. B. C.Roy C llege of Fhatmacy & AHS 

Durgapur, West Oengal-713206 

DUrgaDuMbe.voeikid/AAONAGIYY/ZZGOLVA1ZGII IDRZO4MTIytWYztAn(20A12VintMDhraA0AL /mandQf JFFuAOR%2FGxbYB4. 1/1 

ACCREDITED BY NAACc (B++) & NBA (FOR UG PHARMACY) [2023-2026] 



Dr. B.C. Roy College of 
Pharmacy and Allied 

Health Sciences 

11/1324. 4 07 PM 

O Outlook 

From IC_EXAMS <examinations @bcrcp.org> 
Date Fri 6/14/2024 12:55 PM 

To 

INCOMPLETE CA4 MARKS LIST FOR PAPER PT810C (COURSE CODE: 019) 

D1 attachment (47 KB) 

Respected Sir, 

office.coe @makautwb.ac.in <office.coe @makautwb.ac.in> 

ca-mark-report-college-wise-17183495684447001 78492.pdt; 

Shobhan Bose 

Assistant Professor & 

In-charge, Examinations 
BCRCP 

Durgapur 

Ph. 
e-mail 

Approved by PCI & Affiliated to MAKAUT, WB and WBSCT&VE&SD 

Dr. Meghnad Saha Sarani, Bidhannagar, Durgapur-713206, West Bengal (India) 

Please treat this as urgent & do needful to show the marks at the earliest. 

htos lloutook bte 

Mail-IC_EXAMS- Outlook. 

This is for your kind information that the PDF of CA4 marks for the paper Advanced Instrumentation 

Techniques (Elective) PT810C was generated incomplete from the report section of college portal. 
One of our faculty also visited to the University for this matter. 

SHY 

: (0343) 243 2678/79 

: bcrcp_dgp@yahoo.co.in 
: www.bcrcp.ac.in 

Prof. (D:) Nir Kumar Samanta 
M. Pharm.. Fh.D (J.U.) 

Puncnal 
D. E.C.R,e Py AHS 

Dury-pui, iiElyal-713206 

imaVid'AAOKAGHIYWZZGDLW1ZGIIORZD4N1TIyLWYz.tuO0M2VntDhjYOAOAEcJA.19ZDVJHgPZeb3ISGs%30 

ACCREDITED BY NAAC (B++) & NBA (FOR UG PHARMACY) [2023-2026] 
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Dr. B.C. Boy College o! 
Pharmacy and Allied 

Heath Sciences 

Golege 

Durgapur 

To 

Ref: BCRCP/ENaminer/2024/1244 

The Controller of Examinations, 

Respected Sir. 

Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal, 

BF 142, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700064 

. sRMACY 

Regards 

AND 

of Phar 

ALLEO HE 

Prot. S£nit Kumar Sumanta. 

macy 

This is for your intormation and necessary acion please. 

Principal. BCRCP 

.9.C.Eo 
uref, 

I would like to inform vou that one of our faculty members Dr. Abhik Si, who has been 

appointed as an examiner for paper Cellular & Molecular Pharmacologr (MPT 1084) by the 

Universily, had informed some queries reyarding evaluation proCeSS. Ile pointed out that he 

had not received any guidelines for answer script evaluation trom Head Exminer and also 

Approved by PCI & Affiliated to MAKAUT, WB and WBSCT&VE&SD 

Dr. Meghnad Saha Sarani, Bidhannagar, Durgapur -713206, West Bengal 

Sub: Queries and some observations reearding answer scripl evaluation of 

Cellular & Molecular Pharmacology (MPT I084) 

Ph. 

e-mal 
: (0343}) 253 2678/79 
: bcrcp_dgp@yahoo.co.In 

www.bcrcp.ac.in 

Gollege of P; 

Dugapur 

Dated: (04.03.2024 

ol. (DSamir Kumai Sumanta 
lvl. Pharm., Ph.D (J.U.) 

Puorpal 

D.D.CRoy C yRAHS 

bupo, Vesi cenga-/ic2GU 

ACCREDITED BY NAAC (B++) & NBA (FOR UG PHARMACY) [2023 - 2026] 

not seen anv answer key or model answer for the questions. 



Dr. B.C. Roy College of 
Pharmacy and Allied 

Bealth Sciences 

Gollege 

To 

Ref: BCRCP/ PRIN/MAKAUT/COE/1236 

The Controller of Examinations, 

QMACY 

BF 142, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700064 

Dear Sir, 

Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal, 

HD Au LEOA 

of Pha 

SUB: Recification of YGPA of 2 semester Grade Card of Mr. Sayan Dalui (University Roll 
no: 18901917063) 

I hanking you and with warm regards. 

Durgapur 

Principat 

This is to drawn your urgent attention that the second semester grade card of our student Mr. Sayan 
Dalui iUniversily Roll no 18901917063). Registration No: 171890210072 of 2017-2018) is show ing 
N" under the YGPA, whereas lhe has completed the B. Pharm course in 2022-2 3(Odd Sem). 

Attachment 

COLLEGE CODE: 189 

Ae have illached all his grade cards for your kind perusal in this matter. From the result of 2 
seiester of Mr. Sayan Dalui, It is evident that he had passed all the Theory. Practical and Sessional 
papers in all semeslers. Therefore. inay I requcsL you to kindly rectify and update his results so that he 
dues not tace dilticulties in securing jobs/higher study. 

Approved by PCI & Afiliated to MAKAUT, WB and WBSCT&VE&SD 
Dr. Meghnad Saha Sarani, Bidhannagar, Durgapur -713206, West Bengal 

Please treat this is as urgent & requesting you to kindly rectify the result at the carliest. 

Ph : (0343) 253 2678r79 
e-mail: bcrcp_dgp@yahoo.co. in 

Friday, February 09, 2024 

I. Original Grade Card of2ud Senester 
DuiagUr, "onoaal.7 

rCiDrSamir Kumar Sarmonta 
M. Pharm., Ph.D (J.U.) 

Puncu3! 
Jr.B.C.Rcy 

Drrui, lo 
"m2cy & AHS 

-13206 

ACCREDITED BY NAAC (B++) & NBA (FOR UG PHARMACY) [2023 - 2026) 

www.bcrcp.ac.in 



SL NO. 2021/189/019/SIO133/B 

Name:SAYAN DALUI 

Registration No.: 171890210072 OF 2017-2018 

Subject 
Code 

Program: BACHELOR OF PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNOLOGY 

PT215 

PT213 

College Institution : DR. B. C. ROY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY AND ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES-189 

PT214 

PT216 

PT298 

PT296 

PT297 

HU282 

PTC203 

MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD 
UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, WEST BENGAL. 

(Formerly known as West Bengal University of Technology) 

PTC293 

SGPA: 

YGPA : 

Golege of 

FIRST YEAR SECOND SEMESTER EXAMINATION OF 2020-21 

HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY I-THEORY 

BIOCHEMISTRY-THEORY 

PHARMACEUTICAL ORGANIC CHEMISTRY |-THEORY 

PATHOPHYSIOLOGY -THEORY 

Subjects offered 

ODD (1st) SEMESTER ---

SGPA: EVEN (2nd) SEMESTER 7.27 

GRADE CARD 

HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY II - PRACTICAL 

BIOCHEMISTRY � PRACTICAL 

Semester Result: 

MAULAA ADUL KAAM AZAo 

PHARMACEUTICAL ORGANIC CHEMISTRY |�PRACTICAL 

ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES -THEORY 

f Ph 

COMPUTER APPLICATIONS IN PHARMACY -THEORY 

COMPUTER APPLICATIONS IN PHARMACY - PRACTICAL 

atmac 

SHY 

Durgapur Bkata, The Sfh August,2021 

Roll No. :18901917063 

Letter 
Grade 

dot.(Dr) SamirKumar Samanta 
i1, Pharm., Ph,D (J.U.) 

A 

C 

E 

C 

B 

B 

C 

Puncipal 
C.8.C ayC Pharmacy & AHS 

Duof l, t btja1-713206 

Points Credits 

| 

6 

8 

7 

6 

7 

7 

7 

Total 

4.0 

4.0 

4.0 

4.0 

2.0 

2.0 

2.0 

3.0 

3.0 

2.0 

30.0 

Credit 
Points 

32 

24 

Controller of Examinations 

32 

36 

14 

12 

14 

21 

21 

12 

218 



Dr. B.C. Roy College of 
Piharumacy and Allied 

lealth Sciences 
BCRCP/PRIN-COE/06/24/01 

To 

The Controller of Examinations, 

MAKAUTWB, 

Kolkata - 700064 

Dear Sir, 

Regards, 

(Prof. SämiKumar Samanta) 

Principal 

Prof (o 

In response to your mail to Mr. Shobhan- Bose, Assistant Professor Ill of our college, which was actually 

intended towards the undersigned, an advisory to the defaulter teachers has been issued (copy 

attached). 

Dr. B. 
Du 

However, we feel that the University should directly take the initiative of embittering the script checking 
standards. As we never get to know the actual faulty actions of the evaluators from our college, it is 

almost impossible for us to understand such faulty actions. 

of Ph 
cDurgapur 

RWACY 
AND 

AEO HE 

Sub: Action Taken Report on Blocked Teachers 

ar Samanta 
(J.U.) 

Approved by PCI & Affiliated to MAKAURWD6 WBsCT&VE&SD 

n3cy & AHS 
713206 

(0343) 253 2678/79 
e-mail: bcrcp_dgp@yahoo.co.in 

www.bcrcp.ac.in 

Dr. Meghnad Saha Sarani, Bidhannagar, Durgapur 713206, West Bengal 

P 

gapu 
AHS 

Prof. (Dr.) Samir Kumar Samanta 
M. Pharm., Ph.C (J.U.) 

Frncpal 
arma8 AHS 

Du.. l, iN-io-i)at7is200 

ACCREDITED BY NAAC (B++) & NBA (FOR UG PHARMACY) [2023 -2026] 



R.B.C. Roy Coliege of 
Pharmacy and Alied 

Nealth Sciences 

BCR/PRIN-ADV-FAc/24/06/02 

To 

Ms. Rituparna Chaki Ghosh, 

Assistant Professor- IlI, 

Dr. BC Roy College of Pharmacy and Alied Health Sciences, 

Durgapur - 713206 

Dear Ms. Chaki Ghosh, 

1 

5 

6 

Please find attached the mail from the Affiliating University dated 7" June 2024. Though it was 

not mailed directly to the undersigned, it has been deemed fit for issuing this advisory. 

3. Share the same with your HE/ CHE. 

Approved by PCI & Affiliated to MAKAUT, WB and WBSCT&VE&SD 

Dr. Meghnad Saha Sarani, Bidhannagar, Durgapur 713206, West Benga 

Confidential 

Sub: Advisory on Role'as a University Examination Script Evaluator 

Kindly follow the following advices to embetter the standard of your script checking. 

Durgapur 

Please prepare a standard answer script against the University Question Paper as per your 

knowledge and resources. 

4. Follow the final instructions/ guidelines from the HE/ CHE meticulously 

g-maif 

(Prof Samir Kuma1 Samanta) 

Principal 

Prepare a scale of marking against each question using keywords which should neither be too 

harsh or too liberal. 

Do not evaluate more than 20 sCupts a day. 

Dated: 28/06/2024 

(0343) 253 2678/79 
brcp_dgp@yahoo.co. in 
www.bcrcp.acin 

Try to complete your assignment of 200 script evaluation in two weeks. 

ndeton 
Ao 

Or 

ACCREDITED BY NAAC (Dt) & NBA (FOR UG PHARNNAC) [202320294, 1 Kumar Samanta 

M. Pharm., Ph.D (J.U.) 
Princinal 

Dr. P. C. av Cc'sge g! Pharmacy & A!4S 
'urgapur, Wei Gengsl-713206 



Br. B.C. Roy College o! 
Pharmacy and Alied 

Health Sciences 

BCR/PRIN-ADV-FAC/24/06/04 
To 

Dr. Ujjwal Sahoo, 

Associate Professor, 

Durgapur - 713206 

Dr. B C Roy College of Pharmacy and Allied Health Sciences, 

Deàr Mr. Bose, &,. ioto, 

1 

Goliege 

4. 

CY. 

Please find attached the mail from the Affiliating University dated 7h June 2024. Though it was 
not mailed directly to the undersigned, it has been deemed fit for issuing this advisory. 

6. 

3. Share the same with your HE/ CHE. 

Princ1pal 

Confidential 

Sub: Advisory on Role ás a University Examination Script Evaluator 

Approved by PCI & Afiliated to MAKAUT, WB and WBSCT&VE&SD 
Dr. Meghnad Saha Sarani, Bidhannagar, Durgapur 713205, West Bengal 

2. Prepare a scale of marking against each question using keywords which should neither be too 
harsh or too liberal. 

5. Do not evaluate more than 20 scripts a day. 

(Prof Samir Kumar Sarnanta) 

Kindly follow the following advices to embetter the standard of your script checking. 

Please prepare a standard answer seript against the University Question Paper as per your 
knowledge and resources. 

Follow the final instructions/ guidelines from the HE/ CHE meticulously 

of Pha 

Ph 

e-mal 

�Durgapur 

Try to complete your assignment of 200 script evaluation in two weeks. 

(0343) 253 2678/79 
bcrcp_dgp@yahoo.co.I1 
ww.bcrcp.acin 

Dated: 28/06/2024 

nern 

RACREDITED BY NAAC (B++) & NBA (FOR UG PHARMACY) I2023. 2026.D) Sani. unmnta 
M. Phaim., Fa.D (J.U.) 

Prnc1pa! 
C.BC.Ruy Cale r o! Fharmacy & AHS 

Duugapur, West 3=ng il-713206 



Dr. B.C. Roy Coliege of 
Pharmacy and Alied 

Health Sciences 

college 

BCR/PRIN-ADV-FAC/24/06/01 

To 

Mr. Shobhan Bose, 

Assistant Professor -|l, 

Durgapur- 713206 

Dear Mr. Bose, 

Dr. B C Roy College of Pharmacy and Allied Health Sciences, 

3 

5 

RACY AND ALEO 

Piease find attached the mail from the Affiliating University dated 7h June 2024, Though it was 
not mailed directly to the undersigned, it has been deemed fit for issuing this advisory. 

1. Please prepare a standard answer script against the University Question Paper as per your 
knowledge and resources. 

Share the same with your HE/ CHE. 

Principal 

Durgapur 

Approved by PCI & Affiliatod to MAKAUT, WB and WBSCT&VE8SD 
Dr. Meghnad Saha Sarani, Bidhannagar, Durgapur 713206, West Bengal 

Confidential 

2. Prepare a scale of marking against each question using keywords which should neither be too 
harsh or too liberal. 

4. Follow the final instructions/ guidelines from the HE/ CHE meticulously 

(Prof Samir Kurnar Samanta) 

of Pha 

Sub: Advisory on Role as a University Examination Script Evaluator 

Kindly follow the following advices to embetter the standard of your script checking. 

Do not evaluate more than 20 scripts a day. 

6. Try to complete your assignment of 200 script evaluation in two weeks. 

macy 

: (0343) 253 2678/79 
e-mail : bcrcp_dgp@yahoo.co.in 

www.bcrcp.ac.in 

Ph 

Dated: 28/06/2024 

auncesng 

Recend 

N44 24 

Prof. (Dr.) Samir Kumar Samanta 
M. Pharm., Ph.D (J.UJ 

Principal ACCREDITED BY NAAC (B++) & NBA (FOR UG PHARMAC) (2023 - Z029J nng ee omacy & AHS 
h42put, West öergal-7 13206 



r. B.C. Roy Colege of 
Piarmacy and Alied 

Heaith ScIences 

BCR/PRIN-ADV-FAC/24/06/03 
To 

cologe 

Mr. Sonjoy Konar, 

Assistant Professor - I|, 

Durgapur - 713206 

Dear Mr. Konar, 

Dr. BCRoy College of Pharmacy and Alli�d Health Sciences, 

1 

2 

Principal 

Please find attached the mail from the Affiliating University dated 7" June 2024. Though it was not mailed directly to the undersigned, it has been deemed fit for issuing this advisory. 

AHD MARMACY 

3. Share the same with your HE/ CHE. 

(Prof $amik 

Durgapur 

Kindly follow the following advices to embetter the standard of your script checking. 

4. Follow the final instructions/ guidelines from the HE/ CHE meticulously 5. Do not evaluate more than 20 scripts a day. 

Confidential 

Please prepare a standard answer script against the University Question Paper as per your knowledge and resources. 

Phar armaCy 

Approved by PCI & Affiliated to MAKAUT, WB and WBscT&VE&SO Dr. Meghnad Saha Sarani, Bidhannagar, Durgapur -713206, West Bengal 

Sub: Advisory on Role as a University Examination Script Evaluator 

Prepare a scale of marking against each question using keywords which should neither be too harsh or too liberal. 

Try to complete your assignment of 200 script evaluation in two weeks. 

Kumar Sarnanta) 

SH 

Ph (0343) 253 2678/79 
e-mail: bcrcp_dgp@yahoo.co.in 

www.bcrcp.ac.in 

Dated: 28/06/2024 

marmecy) 

ndeBsng 
Prof. 

Keceive d 

Kumar Sananta 
M. Fharm., Ph.D (J.U.) 

ACCREDITED BY NAAC (B++) & NBA (FOR UG PHARMACY) [2023 - 2026) 
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Dr. B.C. Roy College of 
Pharmacy and Allied 

lealth Sciences 

To 

Ref. No: BCRCP/ Examination/2024/ 1262 

The Controiler of Examination 

Dear Sir, 

AOALEo 

Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal 
BF142,Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700064 

Regards2 

Thank you for your cooperation. 

Principal, 

I am writing on behalf of Mr. Pritam De, a fourth-year B.Pharm student at our 
college. Unfortunately, Mr. De has misplaced his original Grade Card for the 
third semester of his B. Pharn. program. He has already lodged a General 

Diary (G.D.) at the local police station regarding the loss. 

Prof. Samir Kumar Samanta 

In light of this situation, I kindly request your assistance in issuing a duplicate 
copy of Mr. De's misplaced Grade Card. As you are aware, the original Grade 
card is a crucial document for students, especially during job placements, 

further studies, and other academic pursuits. Without it, Mr. De faces 

significant challenges in proving his academic achievements. 

Subject: Request for Issuance of Duplicate grade Card. 

Please find attached a copy of the G.D. filed by Mr. De at the police station. We 

apprcciate your prompt attention to this matter and look forward to receiving 

the duplicate mark sheet at the earliest convenience. 

Dr. B. C. Roy College of Pharmacy and 

Durgapur 

Ph 

e-mail 

Allied Hcalth, Sciçnces, Durgapur 

: (0343) 253 2678/79 

Approved by PCI & Afiliated to MAKAUT, WB and WBSCT&VE&SO 
Dr. Meghnad Saha Sarani, Bidhannagar, Durgapur -713206, West Bengal 

: bcrcp_dgp@yahoo.co.in 
www.bcrcp.ac.in 

Pro. (Dr) Samir Kumar Sanania. 
BM. Pharm., Ph.D (J.J. J 
B Princip al 
D.8:C.Roy Coltege ol Phamacy & AliS; 

Durgapur, West Bengal-713206,/ 

i; 

Datcd: 06.05.2024 


Durgapur o. D:Saifir Kumar Samanla 
bi, Pharm., Ph.D (J.U.) 

Princ1pal 

Or. B. C.Roy Co': of narmacy & AHS 
Dusgapur, West Gengal-713208 

ACCREDITED BY NAAC (B++) & NBA (FOR UG PHARMACY) [2023- 2026) 



Bdhonnag 
Dugp2. 
"Sist -shia "dhamar 

of Phe 

toroisiena Gonde 

F.o-Bdkannoet s- 3idhanraga 

Durgapur JAfa/2n. 

Aboso24 at 

ilar Solmata 
n.. 0.0 (J.U.) 



Dr. B.C. Roy College of 
Pharmacy and Allied 

Wealth Sciences 

ROy Co 

To 

Ref: BCRCP/PRIN/MAKAUT/COE /123 

The Controller of Examinations, 

Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal, 

BF 142, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700064 

Dear Sir, 

AO 

Nne: Rajen Hoquc. 

ALLEO NE 

The details of sLudents are as follows: 

Unnersity Roll 0: 18905923056 

SUB: Reetification of CA3 Marks Mr. Rujen Hoque ( niversity Roll n0: I890592 3056) 

Pper Code: PT23 

This Is l0 draw your urgent atlention that one discrepuney was found during evaluation of CA3 

JNs\ver scripts through DVS portal. One of our students of B. Pharm. Isy vear semester obtained 

2 the ume of DVS evaluation but when we downloaded the PDE of CA3 Marks fron Multiple 

rporn swUlion of college portal he sccured 0 marks in that aper As per the marks panel. it is lound 

Paper Pharmuceulical Organic Chemistry 

Durgapur 

ibnkiy vou and with warm reuards 

Principal 

COLLEGE CODE: 189 

Approved by PCI & Affiliated to MAKAUT, WB and WBSCT&VE&SD 

Dr. Meghnad Saha Sarani, Bidhannagar, Durgapur -713206, West Bengal 

PlNe !reat this as urgent & d0 leedul o rcetilv the watk attie carliest 

ALtachment 

cot.(Dr) Stir kumar Samanta 

Ph. 
e-mail 

M. Pharm., Ph.o (J.U.) 

Dr. B.C. IRoy Crilto! (harmacy & AHS 
Dutgapur, VsI Bcngt-713206 

|he screenshot ollhe DVSPoal 

2. (hecked Answer she al 

(0343) 253 2678/79 
bcrcp_dgp@yahoo.co.in 
www.bcrcp.ac.n 

Thusday, May 09, 2024 

Dsrgp'r i'rof. (Dr.) Samif Kumar Samanta 
M. Pharm., Ph.D (J.U.) 

Pinc1pal 
Dr, B. C.Roy College of Pharmacy & AHS 

Durgapur, West Bengal-7 13206 

ACCREDITED BY NAAC (B++) & NBA (FOR UG PHARMACY) (2023 - 2026] 

that he obtained 26 out of25 at the time of DVS:valuation. 


